
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Latal, Casey (0-0)
Loss: Lindsay Hassett (0-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 11:00 am   Time: 1:35   Attendance: 25   Weather: sunny, breezy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
North Park 0 1 1 0 2 6 10 16 2
Nichols 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

North Park (5-1) -vs- Nichols (3-5) 3/15/2011 at Fort Myers, Fla. (Lee County 1)

North Park 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matta, Annalis cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Le, Sonya 2b 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
Refojo, Jessica 3b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Anderson, Katie ss 4 2 3 3 0 0 0
Latal, Casey p 4 0 2 1 0 1 3
Abraham, Melissa c 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
    Bonnell, Melissa ph/c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anderson, Brandi 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Mendez, Jessica pr 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
Lucht, Courtney dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Pistilli, Ana rf 3 2 3 1 0 0 0
    Abraham, Jackie pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Seebacher, Beth lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 10 16 10 1 4 6

2B: Refojo, Jessica (1); Latal, Casey (1)
3B: Anderson, Katie (1)
SH: Matta, Annalis (1); Lucht, Courtney (1)
SF: Abraham, Melissa (1)
SB: Matta, Annalis (1); Le, Sonya (1); Latal, Casey (1)
E: Latal, Casey (1); Anderson, Brandi (1)

Nichols 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Allasyn Lieneck rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Barbara Roy lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jenna Priore 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Rebecca Palmarozza dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Chelsea Correia c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Lauren Correia cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Emalee Watkins ss 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Mary Kate Frodema 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
Shannon Weeks 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Savannah Thibault ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lindsay Hassett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 4 0 0 9 5

SH: Barbara Roy (1)
SB: Allasyn Lieneck (2)

North Park IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Latal, Casey (W, 0-0) 6.0 4 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 22 23 2 6 –
Totals 4 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 22 23 2 6

Nichols IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lindsay Hassett (L, 0-3) 6.0 16 10 10 1 4 1 0 0 0 30 34 6 7 –
Totals 16 10 10 1 4 1 0 0 0 30 34 6 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Park - Top of 1st NPU NC
Matta, A. flied out to rf. 0 0
Le, S. grounded out to ss. 0 0
Refojo, J. flied out to cf. 0 0

Nichols - Top of 1st NPU NC
Lieneck reached on an error by 1b. 0 0
Lieneck stole second. 0 0
Roy fouled out to c. 0 0
Priore grounded out to p; Lieneck advanced to third. 0 0
Palmarozza struck out swinging. 0 0

North Park - Top of 2nd NPU NC
Anderson, K. singled to third base. 0 0
Latal, C. singled to right field; Anderson, K. advanced to third. 0 0
Latal, C. stole second. 0 0
Abraham, M. flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Latal, C. advanced to third; Anderson, K. scored. 1 0
Anderson, B. lined out to cf. 1 0
Lucht, C. struck out swinging. 1 0

Nichols - Top of 2nd NPU NC
Correia, C. struck out looking. 1 0
Correia, L. reached on a throwing error by p. 1 0
Watkins struck out swinging. 1 0
Frodema grounded out to 2b. 1 0

North Park - Top of 3rd NPU NC
Pistilli, A. singled up the middle. 1 0
Matta, A. singled to pitcher; Pistilli, A. advanced to second. 1 0
Le, S. singled to catcher, bunt; Matta, A. advanced to second; Pistilli, A. advanced to third. 1 0
Refojo, J. singled through the right side, RBI; Le, S. advanced to second; Matta, A. advanced to third;
Pistilli, A. scored. 2 0
Anderson, K. flied out to rf; Refojo, J. advanced to second; Le, S. advanced to third; Matta, A. out at home
rf to c. 2 0
Latal, C. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 0

Nichols - Top of 3rd NPU NC
Weeks struck out looking. 2 0
Lieneck singled, bunt. 2 0
Lieneck stole second. 2 0
Roy grounded out to 2b, SAC, bunt; Lieneck advanced to third. 2 0
Priore grounded out to 2b. 2 0

North Park - Top of 4th NPU NC
Abraham, M. grounded out to 3b. 2 0
Anderson, B. grounded out to ss. 2 0
Lucht, C. struck out looking. 2 0

Nichols - Top of 4th NPU NC
Palmarozza struck out looking. 2 0
Correia, C. grounded out to 2b. 2 0



Correia, L. singled to pitcher. 2 0
Watkins singled through the left side; Correia, L. advanced to second. 2 0
Frodema struck out swinging. 2 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Park - Top of 5th NPU NC
Pistilli, A. singled down the rf line. 2 0
Abraham, J. pinch ran for Pistilli, A.. 2 0
Matta, A. grounded out to c, SAC, bunt; Abraham, J. advanced to second. 2 0
Le, S. singled, bunt; Abraham, J. advanced to third. 2 0
Le, S. stole second. 2 0
Refojo, J. flied out to cf. 2 0
Anderson, K. singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; Le, S. scored;
Abraham, J. scored. 4 0
Latal, C. struck out swinging. 4 0

Nichols - Top of 5th NPU NC
Pistilli, A. to rf for Abraham, J.. 4 0
Thibault pinch hit for Weeks. 4 0
Thibault grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 0
Lieneck singled to shortstop. 4 0
Roy struck out swinging. 4 0
Lieneck out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 4 0

North Park - Top of 6th NPU NC
Weeks to 3b for Thibault. 4 0
Abraham, M. grounded out to ss. 4 0
Anderson, B. singled to second base. 4 0
Mendez, J. pinch ran for Anderson, B.. 4 0
Lucht, C. out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt; Mendez, J. advanced to second. 4 0
Pistilli, A. singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Mendez, J. scored. 5 0
Matta, A. singled through the left side; Pistilli, A. advanced to third. 5 0
Matta, A. stole second. 5 0
Le, S. singled to second base, 2 RBI; Matta, A. scored; Pistilli, A. scored. 7 0
Refojo, J. doubled to center field, advanced to third on the throw, RBI; Le, S. scored. 8 0
Anderson, K. tripled to right field, RBI; Refojo, J. scored. 9 0
Latal, C. doubled to left field, RBI; Anderson, K. scored. 10 0
Latal, C. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 10 0
Abraham, M. walked. 10 0
Bonnell, M. pinch hit for Abraham, M.. 10 0
Mendez, J. struck out swinging. 10 0

Nichols - Top of 6th NPU NC
Anderson, B. to 1b for Mendez, J.. 10 0
Bonnell, M. to c. 10 0
Priore struck out swinging. 10 0
Palmarozza flied out to lf. 10 0
Correia, C. struck out swinging. 10 0


